
AREA OFFICE 1, PRESQUE ISLE updated 02-03-17 

 

735 Main Street Suite 1 

Presque Isle ME 04769-2285 

 
 
Telephone:  (207) 764-4157 

Facsimile:  (855) 602-4115 

 
 

Cheryl D. Pelletier 
Acting Area Director 
cheryl.pelletier@me.usda.gov 

 

Cathy S. Letarte 

Area Specialist, Multi-Family Housing 

cathy.letarte@me.usda.gov 

 

Cheryl D. Pelletier 
Area Specialist, Business Programs and Community Programs 

cheryl.pelletier@me.usda.gov 

 

Sean E. Thibeau 

Area Specialist, Single Family Housing 

sean.thibeau@me.usda.gov 

 

Debra J. Michaud 

Area Technician, Multi-Family Housing 

debra.michaud@me.usda.gov 

 

Stacey J. Summerson 

Area Technician, Business Programs and Community Programs 

stacey.summerson@me.usda.gov 

 

Eric R. Crouse 

Student Trainee 

eric.crouse@me.usda.gov 
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